John Deere 24 Row 1770 &
1775 Front Fold Weight

T b
Parts List
ITEM|QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |WB-1300-A08 RH Side Weldment
2 1 |WB-1300-A09 LH Side Weldment
3 2 |WB-1300-A07 Clamp Plate Weldment
4 4 [Round Head Square Neck [Round Head Square Neck
Bolt 5/8™ - 2 3/4™ UNC |Bolt
5 4 |Plain Washer "5/8" - Plain Washer
narrow - Type A
6 4 |Lock Washer "5/8" Lock Washer
7 4 |Hex Nut "5/8" UNC Hex Nut
8 2 |21087 Three Point Pin 17/16" x 9 1/2"
9 2 |Lynch Pin 3/8 x 1 3/4 Lynch Pin

Bracket Pair

Weight:

N/A

1. Individual- 41 LB
2. Total- 99.5 LB

15%

I—— 611/16——

——81]/16——

|
3

—

R%6 —\\

/ 11

LY

-

=

12%

difef

_25/8

Patriot Equipment

1-308-832-0220

www.patriotequip.com




